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‭Annexure A‬
‭List of Colleges offering admission on primarily in CUET Mode‬

‭S.No‬ ‭Name of College‬ ‭Division‬ ‭District‬
‭1‬ ‭Amar Singh College, Sgr.‬ ‭Kashmir‬ ‭Srinagar‬
‭2‬ ‭Sri Pratap College, Sgr.‬ ‭Kashmir‬ ‭Srinagar‬
‭3‬ ‭GDC Women, M. A. Road, Sgr‬ ‭Kashmir‬ ‭Srinagar‬
‭4‬ ‭GDC AAAM Bemina‬ ‭Kashmir‬ ‭Srinagar‬
‭5‬ ‭GCOE (IASE) Sgr.‬ ‭Kashmir‬ ‭Srinagar‬
‭6‬ ‭Srinagar Women College, Zakura Sgr.‬ ‭Kashmir‬ ‭Srinagar‬
‭7‬ ‭Islamia College, Sgr.‬ ‭Kashmir‬ ‭Srinagar‬
‭8‬ ‭Government College for Women, Nawakadal Srinagar‬ ‭Kashmir‬ ‭Srinagar‬
‭9‬ ‭Gandhi Memorial College, Srinagar‬ ‭Kashmir‬ ‭Srinagar‬
‭10‬ ‭GDC Boys Anantnag‬ ‭Kashmir‬ ‭Anantnag‬
‭11‬ ‭GDC Women Anantnag‬ ‭Kashmir‬ ‭Anantnag‬
‭12‬ ‭GDC Dooru‬ ‭Kashmir‬ ‭Anantnag‬
‭13‬ ‭GDC Bijbehara‬ ‭Kashmir‬ ‭Anantnag‬
‭14‬ ‭GDC Mattan‬ ‭Kashmir‬ ‭Anantnag‬
‭15‬ ‭GDC Boys Baramulla‬ ‭Kashmir‬ ‭Baramulla‬
‭16‬ ‭GDC Tangmarg‬ ‭Kashmir‬ ‭Baramulla‬
‭17‬ ‭GDC Charisherief‬ ‭Kashmir‬ ‭Budgam‬
‭18‬ ‭GDC Kulgam‬ ‭Kashmir‬ ‭Kulgam‬
‭19‬ ‭GDC Boys Pulwama‬ ‭Kashmir‬ ‭Pulwama‬
‭20‬ ‭GDC Women Pulwama‬ ‭Kashmir‬ ‭Pulwama‬
‭21‬ ‭GDC Tral‬ ‭Kashmir‬ ‭Pulwama‬
‭22‬ ‭GDC Pampore‬ ‭Kashmir‬ ‭Pulwama‬
‭23‬ ‭GDC Shopian‬ ‭Kashmir‬ ‭Shopian‬
‭24‬ ‭GDC Ganderbal‬ ‭Kashmir‬ ‭Ganderbal‬
‭25‬ ‭GDC Kangan‬ ‭Kashmir‬ ‭Ganderbal‬
‭26‬ ‭GGM Science College, Jammu‬ ‭Jammu‬ ‭Jammu‬
‭27‬ ‭Govt. College for Women Parade Ground, Jammu.‬ ‭Jammu‬ ‭Jammu‬
‭28‬ ‭Govt. Maulana Azad Memorial  College, Jammu‬ ‭Jammu‬ ‭Jammu‬
‭29‬ ‭Govt. College for Women Gandhi Nagar, Jammu.‬ ‭Jammu‬ ‭Jammu‬
‭30‬ ‭Govt. SPMR College of Commerce, Jammu.‬ ‭Jammu‬ ‭Jammu‬
‭31‬ ‭Govt. Degree College, Akhnoor‬ ‭Jammu‬ ‭Jammu‬
‭32‬ ‭Govt. Degree College, Samba‬ ‭Jammu‬ ‭Samba‬
‭33‬ ‭Govt. Degree College, Kathua‬ ‭Jammu‬ ‭Kathua‬
‭34‬ ‭Govt. Degree College, Hiranagar‬ ‭Jammu‬ ‭Kathua‬
‭35‬ ‭Govt. Degree College, Udhampur.‬ ‭Jammu‬ ‭Udhampur‬
‭36‬ ‭Govt. College for Women, Udhampur.‬ ‭Jammu‬ ‭Udhampur‬
‭37‬ ‭Govt. Degree College, Bhaderwah‬ ‭Jammu‬ ‭Doda‬
‭38‬ ‭Govt. Degree College, Kishtwar‬ ‭Jammu‬ ‭Kishtwar‬
‭39‬ ‭Govt. Degree College, Poonch‬ ‭Jammu‬ ‭Poonch‬
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‭Annexure B‬

‭List of Colleges offering admission on Non-CUET Mode (10+2 Merit)‬

‭S.No‬ ‭Name of College‬ ‭Division‬ ‭District‬
‭1‬ ‭GDC, Doda‬ ‭Jammu‬ ‭Doda‬
‭2‬ ‭Govt. Degree College Kilhotran‬ ‭Jammu‬ ‭Doda‬
‭3‬ ‭Govt. Degree College Thathri‬ ‭Jammu‬ ‭Doda‬
‭4‬ ‭Govt. Degree College, Kastigarh‬ ‭Jammu‬ ‭Doda‬
‭5‬ ‭Govt. Degree College, Sidhra‬ ‭Jammu‬ ‭Jammu‬
‭6‬ ‭GDC, Nagrota‬ ‭Jammu‬ ‭Jammu‬
‭7‬ ‭GDC Marh‬ ‭Jammu‬ ‭Jammu‬
‭8‬ ‭GDC, Kunjwani /Sainik Colony‬ ‭Jammu‬ ‭Jammu‬
‭9‬ ‭GDC, Paloura‬ ‭Jammu‬ ‭Jammu‬
‭10‬ ‭Govt. College for Women Bhagwati Nagar, Jammu.‬ ‭Jammu‬ ‭Jammu‬
‭11‬ ‭GDC, Bishnah‬ ‭Jammu‬ ‭Jammu‬
‭12‬ ‭GDC, R.S. Pura‬ ‭Jammu‬ ‭Jammu‬
‭13‬ ‭Govt. Degree College, Jindrah‬ ‭Jammu‬ ‭Jammu‬
‭14‬ ‭Govt. Degree College, Khour‬ ‭Jammu‬ ‭Jammu‬
‭15‬ ‭Govt. Degree College, Jourian‬ ‭Jammu‬ ‭Jammu‬
‭16‬ ‭Govt. College for Women, Kathua‬ ‭Jammu‬ ‭Kathua‬
‭17‬ ‭GDC, Billawar‬ ‭Jammu‬ ‭Kathua‬
‭18‬ ‭Govt. Degree College Basholi‬ ‭Jammu‬ ‭Kathua‬
‭19‬ ‭Govt. Degree College, Bani‬ ‭Jammu‬ ‭Kathua‬
‭20‬ ‭Govt. Degree College, Mahanpur‬ ‭Jammu‬ ‭Kathua‬
‭21‬ ‭Govt. Degree College, Ramkote‬ ‭Jammu‬ ‭Kathua‬
‭22‬ ‭Govt. Degree College, Marheen‬ ‭Jammu‬ ‭Kathua‬
‭23‬ ‭Govt. Degree College, Chatroo‬ ‭Jammu‬ ‭Kishtwar‬
‭24‬ ‭Govt. Degree College, Marwah‬ ‭Jammu‬ ‭Kishtwar‬
‭25‬ ‭Govt. Degree College, Padder‬ ‭Jammu‬ ‭Kishtwar‬
‭26‬ ‭GDC, Mendhar‬ ‭Jammu‬ ‭Poonch‬
‭27‬ ‭GDC, Surankote‬ ‭Jammu‬ ‭Poonch‬
‭28‬ ‭Govt. Degree College, Mandi‬ ‭Jammu‬ ‭Poonch‬
‭29‬ ‭GDC, Thanamandi‬ ‭Jammu‬ ‭Rajouri‬
‭30‬ ‭GDC, Rajouri‬ ‭Jammu‬ ‭Rajouri‬
‭31‬ ‭GDC, Nowshera‬ ‭Jammu‬ ‭Rajouri‬
‭32‬ ‭Govt. Degree College, Budhal‬ ‭Jammu‬ ‭Rajouri‬
‭33‬ ‭Govt. Degree College, Sunderbani‬ ‭Jammu‬ ‭Rajouri‬
‭34‬ ‭Govt. Degree College, Kalakote‬ ‭Jammu‬ ‭Rajouri‬
‭35‬ ‭Govt. Degree College, Doongi‬ ‭Jammu‬ ‭Rajouri‬
‭36‬ ‭Govt. Degree College, Peeri/Kotranka‬ ‭Jammu‬ ‭Rajouri‬
‭37‬ ‭Govt. Degree College, Darhal‬ ‭Jammu‬ ‭Rajouri‬
‭38‬ ‭GDC, Ramban‬ ‭Jammu‬ ‭Ramban‬
‭39‬ ‭Govt. Degree College, Banihal‬ ‭Jammu‬ ‭Ramban‬
‭40‬ ‭Govt. Degree College, Gool‬ ‭Jammu‬ ‭Ramban‬
‭41‬ ‭Govt. Degree College, Ukhral‬ ‭Jammu‬ ‭Ramban‬
‭42‬ ‭Govt. Degree College, Batote‬ ‭Jammu‬ ‭Ramban‬
‭43‬ ‭GDC, Katra‬ ‭Jammu‬ ‭Reasi‬
‭44‬ ‭GDC, Reasi‬ ‭Jammu‬ ‭Reasi‬
‭45‬ ‭Govt. Degree College, Dharmari‬ ‭Jammu‬ ‭Reasi‬
‭46‬ ‭Govt. Degree College, Sarh Bagga Mahore,‬ ‭Jammu‬ ‭Reasi‬
‭47‬ ‭Govt. Degree College, Pouni‬ ‭Jammu‬ ‭Reasi‬
‭48‬ ‭GDC, Vijaypur‬ ‭Jammu‬ ‭Samba‬
‭49‬ ‭Govt. Degree College, Ghagwal‬ ‭Jammu‬ ‭Samba‬
‭50‬ ‭Govt. Degree College, Ramgarh‬ ‭Jammu‬ ‭Samba‬
‭51‬ ‭Govt. Degree College, Purmandal‬ ‭Jammu‬ ‭Samba‬
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‭52‬ ‭GDC, Ramnagar.‬ ‭Jammu‬ ‭Udhampur‬
‭53‬ ‭Govt. Degree College Majalta‬ ‭Jammu‬ ‭Udhampur‬
‭54‬ ‭Govt. Degree College, Chenani‬ ‭Jammu‬ ‭Udhampur‬
‭55‬ ‭Govt. Degree College Neeli Nallah‬ ‭Jammu‬ ‭Udhampur‬
‭56‬ ‭Govt. Degree College, Dudu Basatgarh‬ ‭Jammu‬ ‭Udhampur‬
‭57‬ ‭Govt. Degree College, Mongri Panchari at Kainth Gali‬ ‭Jammu‬ ‭Udhampur‬
‭58‬ ‭GDC Vailoo Larnoo‬ ‭Kashmir‬ ‭Anantnag‬
‭59‬ ‭GDC Veerinag‬ ‭Kashmir‬ ‭Anantnag‬
‭60‬ ‭GDC Utrasoo‬ ‭Kashmir‬ ‭Anantnag‬
‭61‬ ‭GDC Kokernag‬ ‭Kashmir‬ ‭Anantnag‬
‭62‬ ‭GDC Ajas‬ ‭Kashmir‬ ‭Bandipora‬
‭63‬ ‭GDC Gurez‬ ‭Kashmir‬ ‭Bandipora‬
‭64‬ ‭GDC Hajin‬ ‭Kashmir‬ ‭Bandipora‬
‭65‬ ‭GDC Tulail‬ ‭Kashmir‬ ‭Bandipora‬
‭66‬ ‭GDC Bandipora‬ ‭Kashmir‬ ‭Bandipora‬
‭67‬ ‭GDC Sumbal‬ ‭Kashmir‬ ‭Bandipora‬
‭68‬ ‭GDC Bomai‬ ‭Kashmir‬ ‭Baramulla‬
‭69‬ ‭GDC Boniyar‬ ‭Kashmir‬ ‭Baramulla‬
‭70‬ ‭GDC Dangiwacha‬ ‭Kashmir‬ ‭Baramulla‬
‭71‬ ‭GDC Hadipora‬ ‭Kashmir‬ ‭Baramulla‬
‭72‬ ‭GDC Women Sopore‬ ‭Kashmir‬ ‭Baramulla‬
‭73‬ ‭GDC Thindim Kreeri‬ ‭Kashmir‬ ‭Baramulla‬
‭74‬ ‭GDC Pattan‬ ‭Kashmir‬ ‭Baramulla‬
‭75‬ ‭GDC Uri‬ ‭Kashmir‬ ‭Baramulla‬
‭76‬ ‭GDC Women Baramulla‬ ‭Kashmir‬ ‭Baramulla‬
‭77‬ ‭GDC Boys Sopore‬ ‭Kashmir‬ ‭Baramulla‬
‭78‬ ‭GDC Chadoora‬ ‭Kashmir‬ ‭Budgam‬
‭79‬ ‭GDC Soibugh‬ ‭Kashmir‬ ‭Budgam‬
‭80‬ ‭GDC Beerwah‬ ‭Kashmir‬ ‭Budgam‬
‭81‬ ‭GDC Khansahib‬ ‭Kashmir‬ ‭Budgam‬
‭82‬ ‭GDC SAM Budgam‬ ‭Kashmir‬ ‭Budgam‬
‭83‬ ‭GDC Magam‬ ‭Kashmir‬ ‭Budgam‬
‭84‬ ‭GDC Frisai‬ ‭Kashmir‬ ‭Kulgam‬
‭85‬ ‭GDC Qazigund‬ ‭Kashmir‬ ‭Kulgam‬
‭86‬ ‭GDC Kilam‬ ‭Kashmir‬ ‭Kulgam‬
‭87‬ ‭GDC D.H. Pora‬ ‭Kashmir‬ ‭Kulgam‬
‭88‬ ‭GDC Kralpora‬ ‭Kashmir‬ ‭Kupwara‬
‭89‬ ‭GDC Langate‬ ‭Kashmir‬ ‭Kupwara‬
‭90‬ ‭GDC Tangdhar‬ ‭Kashmir‬ ‭Kupwara‬
‭91‬ ‭GDC Vilgam‬ ‭Kashmir‬ ‭Kupwara‬
‭92‬ ‭GDC Women Kupwara‬ ‭Kashmir‬ ‭Kupwara‬
‭93‬ ‭GDC Boys Kupwara‬ ‭Kashmir‬ ‭Kupwara‬
‭94‬ ‭GDC Handwara‬ ‭Kashmir‬ ‭Kupwara‬
‭95‬ ‭GDC Sogam‬ ‭Kashmir‬ ‭Kupwara‬
‭96‬ ‭GDC Rajpora‬ ‭Kashmir‬ ‭Pulwama‬
‭97‬ ‭GDC Awantipora‬ ‭Kashmir‬ ‭Pulwama‬
‭98‬ ‭GDC Zainpora‬ ‭Kashmir‬ ‭Shopian‬
‭99‬ ‭GDC Eidgah‬ ‭Kashmir‬ ‭Srinagar‬
‭100‬ ‭GDC Allochibagh/ Baghi-Dilawar Khan‬ ‭Kashmir‬ ‭Srinagar‬
‭101‬ ‭GDC Hyderpora‬ ‭Kashmir‬ ‭Srinagar‬
‭102‬ ‭JKIMS, Sgr.‬ ‭Kashmir‬ ‭Srinagar‬
‭103‬ ‭Vishwa Bharti College‬ ‭Kashmir‬ ‭Srinagar‬
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‭Annexure C‬
‭COURSES OFFERED AT UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU MAIN CAMPUS/OFFSITE‬
‭CAMPUSES‬

‭S.no‬ ‭Campus‬ ‭Program offered‬

‭1.‬ ‭Department of Computer‬
‭Sciences & IT, Bhaderwah Campus, University‬
‭of Jammu‬

‭JU Bachelor of Computer Applications‬
‭(in Data Science)‬

‭2.‬ ‭The Business School, Bhaderwah Campus,‬
‭University of Jammu‬

‭JU Bachelor of Management Studies (BBA)‬
‭(Business Studies)‬

‭3.‬ ‭The Business School, Bhaderwah Campus,‬
‭University of Jammu‬

‭JU Bachelor of Commerce (Business Regulations)‬

‭4.‬ ‭School of Hospitality & Tourism Management‬
‭(SHTM), University of Jammu‬

‭JU Bachelor of Management Studies (BBA) (Hotel‬
‭Management)‬

‭5.‬ ‭The Law School, University of  Jammu‬ ‭JU Bachelor of Law (B.A.LLB) (05 Years)‬
‭6.‬ ‭Department of English, Kathua Campus,‬

‭University of Jammu‬
‭JU Bachelor of Arts (English/English Literature)‬

‭7.‬ ‭Department of Commerce, Udhampur Campus,‬
‭University of Jammu‬

‭JU Bachelor of Commerce (Business Studies)‬

‭8.‬ ‭Institute of Music & Fine Arts (IMFA),‬
‭University of Jammu‬

‭Bachelor of Performing Arts (Kathak)‬

‭9.‬ ‭Institute of Music & Fine Arts (IMFA),‬
‭University of Jammu‬

‭Bachelor of Performing Arts (Sitar Instrumental)‬

‭10.‬ ‭Institute of Music & Fine Arts (IMFA),‬
‭University of Jammu‬

‭Bachelor of Performing Arts (Tabla Instrumental )‬

‭11.‬ ‭Institute of Music & Fine Arts (IMFA),‬
‭University of Jammu‬

‭Bachelor of Performing Arts (Vocal )‬

‭12.‬ ‭Institute of Music & Fine Arts (IMFA),‬
‭University of Jammu‬

‭Bachelor of Performing Arts (Violin Instrumental)‬

‭13.‬ ‭Institute of Music & Fine Arts (IMFA),‬
‭University of Jammu‬

‭Bachelor of Visual Arts (Applied Arts)‬

‭14.‬ ‭Institute of Music & Fine Arts (IMFA),‬
‭University of Jammu‬

‭Bachelor of Visual Arts (Arts History & Aesthetics)‬

‭15.‬ ‭Institute of Music & Fine Arts (IMFA),‬
‭University of Jammu‬

‭Bachelor of Visual Arts (Painting)‬

‭16.‬ ‭Institute of Music & Fine Arts (IMFA),‬
‭University of Jammu‬

‭Bachelor of Visual Arts (Sculpture)‬

‭**Note:‬ ‭To‬ ‭be‬ ‭read‬ ‭as‬ ‭part‬ ‭of‬ ‭the‬ ‭Admission‬ ‭Notification‬ ‭issued‬ ‭vide‬ ‭No:‬ ‭DC-HE/2025/1152‬ ‭dated‬
‭15-06-2025‬

‭Errors and Omissions Excepted‬


